

Low Bid Summary

Letting Date: June 26, 2024

Letting ID: 20240626

Call Order	Contract ID / Project(s)	Number of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
984	D214984 TANY 24-26B	3	DEFOE CORPORATION	\$13,846,989.43	\$19,331,680.23	139.61%	\$5,484,690.80
Letting Totals		3		\$13,846,989.43	\$19,331,680.23	139.61%	\$5,484,690.80

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214984

Letting Date: June 26, 2024

District(s): 21

Contract Description: TANY 24-26B - BRIDGE REHABILITATION AT MP 29.41 AND MP 29.54

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) DEFOE CORPORATION		(2) PERFETTO CONTRACTING COMPANY INC		(3) PAUL J SCARIANO INC	
			Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0002	201.06	(1)	35,000.00000	35,000.00	12,073.42000	12,073.42	11,500.00000	11,500.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING								
		LS						
0004	202.2302	35,070.000	84.00000	2,945,880.00	57.00000	1,998,990.00	150.00000	5,260,500.00
REMOVAL OF STEEL SUPPORTED STRUCTURAL SLABS (WITHOUT SHEAR CONNECTORS) TYPE B								
		SF						
0006	203.02	2,247.000	130.00000	292,110.00	250.00000	561,750.00	140.00000	314,580.00
UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL								
		CY						
0008	206.05	6.000	3,500.00000	21,000.00	867.41000	5,204.46	1,500.00000	9,000.00
TEST PIT EXCAVATION								
		EACH						
0010	209.1003	1,000.000	52.00000	52,000.00	9.50000	9,500.00	3.00000	3,000.00
SEED AND MULCH - TEMPORARY								
		SY						
0016	304.12	1,220.000	120.00000	146,400.00	394.54000	481,338.80	90.00000	109,800.00
SUBBASE COURSE, TYPE 2								
		CY						
0018	404.0001	144.000	110.00000	15,840.00	110.00000	15,840.00	110.00000	15,840.00
PLANT PRODUCTION QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO ASPHALT ITEMS								
		QU						
0020	404.1281	984.000	250.00000	246,000.00	250.00000	246,000.00	255.00000	250,920.00
12.5 F1 TOP COURSE ASPHALT, 80 SERIES COMPACTION								
		TON						

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214984

Letting Date: June 26, 2024

District(s): 21

Contract Description: TANY 24-26B - BRIDGE REHABILITATION AT MP 29.41 AND MP 29.54

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) DEFOE CORPORATION		(2) PERFETTO CONTRACTING COMPANY INC		(3) PAUL J SCARIANO INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0022	404.2589	619.000	220.00000	136,180.00	265.85000	164,561.15	255.00000	157,845.00
	25 F9 BINDER COURSE ASPHALT, 80 SERIES COMPACTION	TON						
0024	404.3789	1,282.000	200.00000	256,400.00	186.50000	239,093.00	255.00000	326,910.00
	37.5 F9 BASE COURSE ASPHALT, 80 SERIES COMPACTION	TON						
0026	407.0103	679.000	6.00000	4,074.00	13.55000	9,200.45	32.00000	21,728.00
	STRAIGHT TACK COAT	GAL						
0028	418.7603	23,451.000	5.00000	117,255.00	0.92000	21,574.92	10.00000	234,510.00
	ASPHALT PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF						
0030	490.30	5,497.000	7.00000	38,479.00	16.45000	90,425.65	22.00000	120,934.00
	MISCELLANEOUS COLD MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE	SY						
0032	555.0021	60.000	2,500.00000	150,000.00	3,000.00000	180,000.00	1,250.00000	75,000.00
	CONCRETE FOR STRUCTURES, PERFORMANCE	CY						
0034	555.9902	1.000	10.00000	10.00	10.00000	10.00	10.00000	10.00
	PERFORMANCE CONCRETE QUALITY ADJUSTMENT - CONCRETE FOR STRUCTURES	QU						

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214984

Letting Date: June 26, 2024

District(s): 21

Contract Description: TANY 24-26B - BRIDGE REHABILITATION AT MP 29.41 AND MP 29.54

Line No / Item ID				(1) DEFOE CORPORATION		(2) PERFETTO CONTRACTING COMPANY INC		(3) PAUL J SCARIANO INC	
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:			
0036	556.0201	10.000	5.00000	50.00	2.79000	27.90	3.00000	30.00	
	UNCOATED BAR REINFORCEMENT FOR CONCRETE STRUCTURES	LB							
0038	556.0202	7,320.000	3.00000	21,960.00	5.49000	40,186.80	3.00000	21,960.00	
	EPOXY-COATED BAR REINFORCEMENT FOR STRUCTURES	LB							
0040	557.1011	97.000	440.00000	42,680.00	880.62000	85,420.14	800.00000	77,600.00	
	STRUCTURAL APPROACH SLAB WITH INTEGRAL WEARING SURFACE TYPE 1 FRICTION	SY							
0042	557.60010004	3,705.000	19.00000	70,395.00	24.71000	91,550.55	26.00000	96,330.00	
	FULL DIAMOND GRINDING OF STRUCTURAL SLAB AND STRUCTURAL APPROACH SLAB WITH SLURRY REMOVAL	SY							
0044	557.64010103	3,900.000	1,600.00000	6,240,000.00	1,520.00000	5,928,000.00	1,500.00000	5,850,000.00	
	PRECAST CONCRETE DECK - TYPE 1 FRICTION	SY							
0046	557.9901	1.000	7.58000	7.58	7.58000	7.58	7.58000	7.58	
	PERFORMANCE CONCRETE QUALITY ADJUSTMENT - SUPERSTRUCTURE AND APPROACH SLAB	QU							

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214984

Letting Date: June 26, 2024

District(s): 21

Contract Description: TANY 24-26B - BRIDGE REHABILITATION AT MP 29.41 AND MP 29.54

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) DEFOE CORPORATION		(2) PERFETTO CONTRACTING COMPANY INC		(3) PAUL J SCARIANO INC	
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0048	558.02	3,705.000	20.00000	74,100.00	26.87000	99,553.35	20.00000	74,100.00
	LONGITUDINAL SAWCUT GROOVING OF STRUCTURAL SLAB SURFACE	SY						
0050	559.01	35,690.000	2.00000	71,380.00	1.23000	43,898.70	3.00000	107,070.00
	PROTECTIVE SEALING OF STRUCTURAL CONCRETE ON NEW BRIDGE DECKS AND BRIDGE DECK OVERLAYS	SF						
0052	559.02	8,980.000	3.00000	26,940.00	2.45000	22,001.00	3.00000	26,940.00
	PROTECTIVE SEALING OF NEW STRUCTURAL CONCRETE	SF						
0054	559.04	20,521.000	8.00000	164,168.00	7.60000	155,959.60	3.00000	61,563.00
	PROTECTIVE SEALING OF CONCRETE WITH COATING TYPE PROTECTIVE SEALER	SF						
0056	564.510001	1,660.000	150.00000	249,000.00	40.00000	66,400.00	95.00000	157,700.00
	STRUCTURAL STEEL	LB						
0058	564.510002	1,160.000	50.00000	58,000.00	40.00000	46,400.00	30.00000	34,800.00
	STRUCTURAL STEEL	LB						
0060	564.85010125	(1)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	17,500.00000	17,500.00
	REPAIR OF STRUCTURAL STEEL	LS						
0062	565.4303 25	27.000	9,600.00000	259,200.00	8,000.00000	216,000.00	1,000.00000	27,000.00
	BRIDGE BEARING CLEANING AND LUBING	EACH						

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214984

Letting Date: June 26, 2024

District(s): 21

Contract Description: TANY 24-26B - BRIDGE REHABILITATION AT MP 29.41 AND MP 29.54

Line No / Item ID				(1) DEFOE CORPORATION		(2) PERFETTO CONTRACTING COMPANY INC		(3) PAUL J SCARIANO INC	
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:			
0064	566.01	146.000	700.00000	102,200.00	800.00000	116,800.00	1,200.00000	175,200.00	
	MODULAR EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM - ONE CELL	LF							
0066	566.02	330.000	2,700.00000	891,000.00	1,975.00000	651,750.00	2,000.00000	660,000.00	
	MODULAR EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM - TWO CELL	LF							
0068	567.60	336.000	525.00000	176,400.00	700.00000	235,200.00	900.00000	302,400.00	
	ARMORLESS BRIDGE JOINT SYSTEM	LF							
0070	567.6100 25	810.000	1,000.00000	810,000.00	90.00000	72,900.00	80.00000	64,800.00	
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE JOINT	LF							
0072	568.70	80.000	300.00000	24,000.00	285.00000	22,800.00	380.00000	30,400.00	
	TRANSITION BRIDGE RAILING	LF							
0074	569.02	190.000	570.00000	108,300.00	491.00000	93,290.00	210.00000	39,900.00	
	PERMANENT CONCRETE TRAFFIC BARRIER FOR STRUCTURES (HALF SECTION)	LF							
0076	569.04	1,065.000	335.00000	356,775.00	425.00000	452,625.00	500.00000	532,500.00	
	SINGLE SLOPE (HALF SECTION) CONCRETE BRIDGE BARRIER	LF							
0078	569.99	1.000	13.35000	13.35	13.35000	13.35	13.35000	13.35	
	PERFORMANCE CONCRETE QUALITY ADJUSTMENT - CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE BARRIER	QU							

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214984

Letting Date: June 26, 2024

District(s): 21

Contract Description: TANY 24-26B - BRIDGE REHABILITATION AT MP 29.41 AND MP 29.54

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) DEFOE CORPORATION		(2) PERFETTO CONTRACTING COMPANY INC		(3) PAUL J SCARIANO INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0080	570.01	(1)	6,300.00000	6,300.00	5,185.22000	5,185.22	5,200.00000	5,200.00
	LEAD EXPOSURE CONTROL PLAN	LS						
0082	570.02	8,000.000	1.00000	8,000.00	1.00000	8,000.00	1.00000	8,000.00
	MEDICAL TESTING	DC						
0084	570.03	4,000.000	1.00000	4,000.00	1.00000	4,000.00	1.00000	4,000.00
	PERSONAL EXPOSURE MONITORING SAMPLE ANALYSIS	DC						
0086	570.04	8.000	420.00000	3,360.00	259.26000	2,074.08	260.00000	2,080.00
	DECONTAMINATION FACILITIES	CW						
0088	570.090001	(1)	8,400.00000	8,400.00	5,185.22000	5,185.22	5,200.00000	5,200.00
	ENVIRONMENTAL GROUND PROTECTION	LS						
0090	570.090002	(1)	2,500.00000	2,500.00	5,185.22000	5,185.22	5,200.00000	5,200.00
	ENVIRONMENTAL GROUND PROTECTION	LS						
0092	570.090003	(1)	4,200.00000	4,200.00	5,185.22000	5,185.22	5,200.00000	5,200.00
	ENVIRONMENTAL GROUND PROTECTION	LS						
0094	570.090004	(1)	5,250.00000	5,250.00	5,185.22000	5,185.22	5,200.00000	5,200.00
	ENVIRONMENTAL GROUND PROTECTION	LS						
0096	570.160001	(1)	12,500.00000	12,500.00	5,185.22000	5,185.22	5,200.00000	5,200.00
	CLASS B CONTAINMENT FOR PAINT REMOVAL	LS						

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214984

Letting Date: June 26, 2024

District(s): 21

Contract Description: TANY 24-26B - BRIDGE REHABILITATION AT MP 29.41 AND MP 29.54

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) DEFOE CORPORATION		(2) PERFETTO CONTRACTING COMPANY INC		(3) PAUL J SCARIANO INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0098	570.160002	(1)	4,200.00000	4,200.00	5,185.22000	5,185.22	5,200.00000	5,200.00
	CLASS B CONTAINMENT FOR PAINT REMOVAL	LS						
0100	570.160003	(1)	6,000.00000	6,000.00	5,185.22000	5,185.22	5,200.00000	5,200.00
	CLASS B CONTAINMENT FOR PAINT REMOVAL	LS						
0102	570.3335 25	(1)	38,000.00000	38,000.00	114,074.78000	114,074.78	135,000.00000	135,000.00
	LOCALIZED CLEANING AND PAINTING AT STEEL REPAIRS	LS						
0104	580.01	18.000	2,000.00000	36,000.00	1,501.14000	27,020.52	1,000.00000	18,000.00
	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURAL CONCRETE	CY						
0106	580.04	880.000	30.00000	26,400.00	125.47000	110,413.60	25.00000	22,000.00
	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE APPROACH SLAB	SF						
0108	582.0051	4.000	12,000.00000	48,000.00	14,056.37000	56,225.48	9,600.00000	38,400.00
	REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF STRUCTURAL CONCRETE	CY						
0110	582.0061	665.000	200.00000	133,000.00	130.08000	86,503.20	300.00000	199,500.00
	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURAL CONCRETE - REPLACEMENT WITH VERTICAL AND OVERHEAD PATCHING MATERIAL	SF						

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214984

Letting Date: June 26, 2024

District(s): 21

Contract Description: TANY 24-26B - BRIDGE REHABILITATION AT MP 29.41 AND MP 29.54

Line No / Item ID				(1) DEFOE CORPORATION		(2) PERFETTO CONTRACTING COMPANY INC		(3) PAUL J SCARIANO INC	
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:			
0112	582.99	1.000	45.00000	45.00	45.00000	45.00	45.00000	45.00	45.00
	PERFORMANCE CONCRETE QUALITY ADJUSTMENT - REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF STRUCTURAL CONCRETE	QU							
0114	586.0201	205.000	115.00000	23,575.00	57.71000	11,830.55	45.00000	9,225.00	
	DRILLING AND GROUTING BOLTS OR REINFORCEMENT BARS	EACH							
0116	586.0301	205.000	120.00000	24,600.00	71.18000	14,591.90	85.00000	17,425.00	
	DRILLING AND GROUTING BOLTS OR REINFORCING BARS WITH PULLOUT TESTS	EACH							
0118	586.05	286.000	190.00000	54,340.00	30.00000	8,580.00	152.00000	43,472.00	
	REMOVAL OF RIVETS - REPLACEMENT WITH HIGH STRENGTH BOLTS	EACH							
0120	586.10	92.000	77.00000	7,084.00	100.00000	9,200.00	62.00000	5,704.00	
	FIELD DRILL HOLES IN EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL	EACH							
0122	589.010001	1,660.000	30.00000	49,800.00	26.93000	44,703.80	23.00000	38,180.00	
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING STEEL	LB							
0124	604.070101	3.000	14,000.00000	42,000.00	3,708.10000	11,124.30	4,700.00000	14,100.00	
	ALTERING DRAINAGE STRUCTURES, LEACHING BASINS AND MANHOLES	EACH							

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214984

Letting Date: June 26, 2024

District(s): 21

Contract Description: TANY 24-26B - BRIDGE REHABILITATION AT MP 29.41 AND MP 29.54

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) DEFOE CORPORATION		(2) PERFETTO CONTRACTING COMPANY INC		(3) PAUL J SCARIANO INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0126 606.53	760.000	LF	55.00000	41,800.00	52.00000	39,520.00	53.00000	40,280.00
RESETTING BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING								
0128 606.57	974.000	LF	130.00000	126,620.00	184.27000	179,478.98	54.00000	52,596.00
RESETTING PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER								
0130 606.5710	155.000	LF	140.00000	21,700.00	317.71000	49,245.05	53.00000	8,215.00
RESETTING PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER - HALF SECTION								
0132 606.58	262.000	LF	70.00000	18,340.00	65.75000	17,226.50	35.00000	9,170.00
RESETTING HPBO (MOD.) CORRUGAED BEAM GUIDERAILING								
0134 606.73	80.000	LF	70.00000	5,600.00	28.74000	2,299.20	24.00000	1,920.00
REMOVING AND DISPOSING BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING								
0136 607.0612 25	660.000	LF	200.00000	132,000.00	191.00000	126,060.00	135.00000	89,100.00
PROTECTIVE SCREENING (SNOW FENCE - 6'-9" HEIGHT)								
0138 607.3102	20.000	LF	190.00000	3,800.00	180.00000	3,600.00	145.00000	2,900.00
OPTIONAL CHAIN LINK FENCE, TYPE I WITH TOP TENSION WIRE 6' HIGH								
0140 607.96 08	20.000	LF	395.00000	7,900.00	27.57000	551.40	68.00000	1,360.00
REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING FENCE								

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214984

Letting Date: June 26, 2024

District(s): 21

Contract Description: TANY 24-26B - BRIDGE REHABILITATION AT MP 29.41 AND MP 29.54

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) DEFOE CORPORATION		(2) PERFETTO CONTRACTING COMPANY INC		(3) PAUL J SCARIANO INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0142	609.0301	10.000	210.00000	2,100.00	259.57000	2,595.70	165.00000	1,650.00
	STONE CURB - BRIDGE (TYPE A)	LF						
0144	609.1501 25	30.000	315.00000	9,450.00	164.03000	4,920.90	195.00000	5,850.00
	REMOVE AND RESET STONE CURB	LF						
0146	619.01	(1)	859,000.00000	859,000.00	1,530,200.00000	1,530,200.00	2,000,000.00000	2,000,000.00
	BASIC WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS						
0148	619.04	52.000	330.00000	17,160.00	773.56000	40,225.12	245.00000	12,740.00
	TYPE III CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE	EACH						
0150	619.080102	18,616.000	1.30000	24,200.80	1.25000	23,270.00	1.25000	23,270.00
	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING STRIPES - EPOXY PAINT	LF						
0152	619.0803	585.000	8.00000	4,680.00	7.00000	4,095.00	7.00000	4,095.00
	COVER EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKING STRIPES (REMOVABLE TAPE)	LF						
0154	619.10010425	46,876.000	4.50000	210,942.00	3.95000	185,160.20	3.50000	164,066.00
	INTERIM PAVEMENT MARKINGS (REMOVABLE WET REFLECTIVE TAPE) 6"	LF						
0156	619.12	2,655.000	32.00000	84,960.00	27.40000	72,747.00	11.00000	29,205.00
	TEMPORARY GLARE SCREEN	LF						

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214984

Letting Date: June 26, 2024

District(s): 21

Contract Description: TANY 24-26B - BRIDGE REHABILITATION AT MP 29.41 AND MP 29.54

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) DEFOE CORPORATION		(2) PERFETTO CONTRACTING COMPANY INC		(3) PAUL J SCARIANO INC	
			Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0158	619.1706 25	1,810.000	4.00000	7,240.00	8.79000	15,909.90	7.00000	12,670.00
LINEAR DELINATION SYSTEM		LF						
0160	619.1713	5,345.000	35.00000	187,075.00	56.06000	299,640.70	43.00000	229,835.00
TEMPORARY POSITIVE BARRIER - CATEGORY 3 (PINNING PROHIBITED)		LF						
0162	619.1715	1,070.000	120.00000	128,400.00	123.26000	131,888.20	66.00000	70,620.00
TEMPORARY POSITIVE BARRIER - CATEGORY 5 (PINNING PROHIBITED)		LF						
0164	619.1716	1,880.000	62.00000	116,560.00	193.26000	363,328.80	66.00000	124,080.00
TEMPORARY POSITIVE BARRIER - CATEGORY 6 (PINNING REQUIRED)		LF						
0166	619.1803	2.000	33,000.00000	66,000.00	58,427.48000	116,854.96	11,000.00000	22,000.00
TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR - REDIRECTIVE (TEST LEVEL 3)		EACH						
0168	619.21	2.000	900.00000	1,800.00	28,156.01000	56,312.02	6,600.00000	13,200.00
TEMPORARY SAND BARREL MODULE		EACH						
0170	619.24	(1)	90,000.00000	90,000.00	350,000.00000	350,000.00	429,871.07000	429,871.07
NIGHTTIME OPERATIONS		LS						
0172	619.99600211	360.000	500.00000	180,000.00	3,000.00000	1,080,000.00	2,000.00000	720,000.00
ON-SITE TOW TRUCK SERVICE (HEAVY)		DAY						

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214984

Letting Date: June 26, 2024

District(s): 21

Contract Description: TANY 24-26B - BRIDGE REHABILITATION AT MP 29.41 AND MP 29.54

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) DEFOE CORPORATION		(2) PERFETTO CONTRACTING COMPANY INC		(3) PAUL J SCARIANO INC	
			Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0174	625.01	(1)	500,000.00000	500,000.00	308,000.00000	308,000.00	500,000.00000	500,000.00
SURVEY OPERATIONS		LS						
0176	627.5014 08	5,738.000	4.50000	25,821.00	3.70000	21,230.60	3.50000	20,083.00
CUTTING PAVEMENT		LF						
0178	637.12 25	30.000	7,200.00000	216,000.00	12,000.00000	360,000.00	7,500.00000	225,000.00
ENGINEERS FIELD OFFICE - TYPE 2		MNTH						
0180	649.01	3,076.000	3.00000	9,228.00	3.50000	10,766.00	3.00000	9,228.00
MILLED-IN AUDIBLE ROADWAY DELINEATORS (MIARDS)		LF						
0182	685.1106 25	5,222.000	1.50000	7,833.00	1.25000	6,527.50	1.00000	5,222.00
WHITE EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES 6" x 20 MILS		LF						
0184	685.1206 25	3,135.000	1.50000	4,702.50	1.25000	3,918.75	1.00000	3,135.00
YELLOW EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES 6" x 20 mil		LF						
0186	697.03	717,000.000	1.00000	717,000.00	1.00000	717,000.00	1.00000	717,000.00
FIELD CHANGE PAYMENT		DC						
0188	698.04	6,852.000	1.00000	6,852.00	1.00000	6,852.00	1.00000	6,852.00
ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT		DC						
0190	698.05	1,065.000	1.00000	1,065.00	1.00000	1,065.00	1.00000	1,065.00
FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT		DC						

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214984

Letting Date: June 26, 2024

District(s): 21

Contract Description: TANY 24-26B - BRIDGE REHABILITATION AT MP 29.41 AND MP 29.54

Line No / Item ID				(1) DEFOE CORPORATION		(2) PERFETTO CONTRACTING COMPANY INC		(3) PAUL J SCARIANO INC	
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0192	698.06	100.000	1.00000	100.00	1.00000	100.00	1.00000	100.00	
	STEEL/IRON PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DC							
0194	699.04 25	(1)	725,000.00000	725,000.00	760,000.00000	760,000.00	850,000.00000	850,000.00	
	MOBILIZATION	LS							
Section Totals:				\$19,331,680.23		\$19,936,804.27		\$22,273,000.00	
Life Cycle Costs:									
Section Total with LCC:				\$19,331,680.23		\$19,936,804.27		\$22,273,000.00	
Contract Item Totals				\$19,331,680.23		\$19,936,804.27		\$22,273,000.00	
Contract Time Totals									
Contract Grand Totals				\$19,331,680.23		\$19,936,804.27		22,273,000.00	

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Low Bid Item Analysis
Contract ID: D214984

Letting Date: June 26, 2024

District(s):21

Vendor ID/Name: 13-1703801

DEFOE CORPORATION

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001	SECTION 1			Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0002	201.06 CLEARING AND GRUBBING	(1)	2,000.00000	35,000.00000 LS	2,000.00	35,000.00	1750.00%	33,000.00
0004	202.2302 REMOVAL OF STEEL SUPPORTED STRUCTURAL SLABS (WITHOUT SHEAR CONNECTORS) TYPE B	35,070.000	25.00000	84.00000 SF	876,750.00	2,945,880.00	336.00%	2,069,130.00
0006	203.02 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL	2,247.000	30.00000	130.00000 CY	67,410.00	292,110.00	433.33%	224,700.00
0008	206.05 TEST PIT EXCAVATION	6.000	500.00000	3,500.00000 EACH	3,000.00	21,000.00	700.00%	18,000.00
0010	209.1003 SEED AND MULCH - TEMPORARY	1,000.000	1.00000	52.00000 SY	1,000.00	52,000.00	5200.00%	51,000.00
0016	304.12 SUBBASE COURSE, TYPE 2	1,220.000	65.00000	120.00000 CY	79,300.00	146,400.00	184.62%	67,100.00
0018	404.0001 PLANT PRODUCTION QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO ASPHALT ITEMS	144.000	110.00000	110.00000 QU	15,840.00	15,840.00	100.00%	0.00
0020	404.1281 12.5 F1 TOP COURSE ASPHALT, 80 SERIES COMPACTION	984.000	250.00000	250.00000 TON	246,000.00	246,000.00	100.00%	0.00

Low Bid Item Analysis
Contract ID: D214984

Letting Date: June 26, 2024

District(s):21

Vendor ID/Name: 13-1703801

DEFOE CORPORATION

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001	SECTION 1			Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0022	404.2589 25 F9 BINDER COURSE ASPHALT, 80 SERIES COMPACTION	619.000	175.00000	220.00000 TON	108,325.00	136,180.00	125.71%	27,855.00
0024	404.3789 37.5 F9 BASE COURSE ASPHALT, 80 SERIES COMPACTION	1,282.000	150.00000	200.00000 TON	192,300.00	256,400.00	133.33%	64,100.00
0026	407.0103 STRAIGHT TACK COAT	679.000	10.00000	6.00000 GAL	6,790.00	4,074.00	60.00%	-2,716.00
0028	418.7603 ASPHALT PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	23,451.000	2.00000	5.00000 LF	46,902.00	117,255.00	250.00%	70,353.00
0030	490.30 MISCELLANEOUS COLD MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE	5,497.000	10.00000	7.00000 SY	54,970.00	38,479.00	70.00%	-16,491.00
0032	555.0021 CONCRETE FOR STRUCTURES, PERFORMANCE	60.000	2,000.00000	2,500.00000 CY	120,000.00	150,000.00	125.00%	30,000.00
0034	555.9902 PERFORMANCE CONCRETE QUALITY ADJUSTMENT - CONCRETE FOR STRUCTURES	1.000	10.00000	10.00000 QU	10.00	10.00	100.00%	0.00
0036	556.0201 UNCOATED BAR REINFORCEMENT FOR CONCRETE STRUCTURES	10.000	5.00000	5.00000 LB	50.00	50.00	100.00%	0.00

Low Bid Item Analysis
Contract ID: D214984

Letting Date: June 26, 2024

District(s):21

Vendor ID/Name: 13-1703801

DEFOE CORPORATION

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001	SECTION 1			Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0038	556.0202 EPOXY-COATED BAR REINFORCEMENT FOR STRUCTURES	7,320.000	3.50000	3.00000 LB	25,620.00	21,960.00	85.71%	-3,660.00
0040	557.1011 STRUCTURAL APPROACH SLAB WITH INTEGRAL WEARING SURFACE TYPE 1 FRICTION	97.000	400.00000	440.00000 SY	38,800.00	42,680.00	110.00%	3,880.00
0042	557.60010004 FULL DIAMOND GRINDING OF STRUCTURAL SLAB AND STRUCTURAL APPROACH SLAB WITH SLURRY REMOVAL	3,705.000	25.00000	19.00000 SY	92,625.00	70,395.00	76.00%	-22,230.00
0044	557.64010103 PRECAST CONCRETE DECK - TYPE 1 FRICTION	3,900.000	1,250.00000	1,600.00000 SY	4,875,000.00	6,240,000.00	128.00%	1,365,000.00
0046	557.9901 PERFORMANCE CONCRETE QUALITY ADJUSTMENT - SUPERSTRUCTURE AND APPROACH SLAB	1.000	7.58000	7.58000 QU	7.58	7.58	100.00%	0.00
0048	558.02 LONGITUDINAL SAWCUT GROOVING OF STRUCTURAL SLAB SURFACE	3,705.000	8.00000	20.00000 SY	29,640.00	74,100.00	250.00%	44,460.00
0050	559.01 PROTECTIVE SEALING OF STRUCTURAL CONCRETE ON NEW BRIDGE DECKS AND BRIDGE DECK OVERLAYS	35,690.000	1.00000	2.00000 SF	35,690.00	71,380.00	200.00%	35,690.00

Low Bid Item Analysis
Contract ID: D214984

Letting Date: June 26, 2024

District(s):21

Vendor ID/Name: 13-1703801

DEFOE CORPORATION

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001		SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0052	559.02	8,980.000	1.00000	3.00000	8,980.00	26,940.00	300.00%	17,960.00
	PROTECTIVE SEALING OF NEW STRUCTURAL CONCRETE			SF				
0054	559.04	20,521.000	4.00000	8.00000	82,084.00	164,168.00	200.00%	82,084.00
	PROTECTIVE SEALING OF CONCRETE WITH COATING TYPE PROTECTIVE SEALER			SF				
0056	564.510001	1,660.000	45.00000	150.00000	74,700.00	249,000.00	333.33%	174,300.00
	STRUCTURAL STEEL			LB				
0058	564.510002	1,160.000	45.00000	50.00000	52,200.00	58,000.00	111.11%	5,800.00
	STRUCTURAL STEEL			LB				
0060	564.85010125	(1)	5,000.00000	20,000.00000	5,000.00	20,000.00	400.00%	15,000.00
	REPAIR OF STRUCTURAL STEEL			LS				
0062	565.4303 25	27.000	300.00000	9,600.00000	8,100.00	259,200.00	3200.00%	251,100.00
	BRIDGE BEARING CLEANING AND LUBING			EACH				
0064	566.01	146.000	500.00000	700.00000	73,000.00	102,200.00	140.00%	29,200.00
	MODULAR EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM - ONE CELL			LF				
0066	566.02	330.000	2,400.00000	2,700.00000	792,000.00	891,000.00	112.50%	99,000.00
	MODULAR EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM - TWO CELL			LF				
0068	567.60	336.000	300.00000	525.00000	100,800.00	176,400.00	175.00%	75,600.00
	ARMORLESS BRIDGE JOINT SYSTEM			LF				

Low Bid Item Analysis
Contract ID: D214984

Letting Date: June 26, 2024

District(s):21

Vendor ID/Name: 13-1703801

DEFOE CORPORATION

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001		SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0070	567.6100 25 REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE JOINT	810.000	250.00000	1,000.00000	202,500.00	810,000.00	400.00%	607,500.00
				LF				
0072	568.70 TRANSITION BRIDGE RAILING	80.000	200.00000	300.00000	16,000.00	24,000.00	150.00%	8,000.00
				LF				
0074	569.02 PERMANENT CONCRETE TRAFFIC BARRIER FOR STRUCTURES (HALF SECTION)	190.000	450.00000	570.00000	85,500.00	108,300.00	126.67%	22,800.00
				LF				
0076	569.04 SINGLE SLOPE (HALF SECTION) CONCRETE BRIDGE BARRIER	1,065.000	350.00000	335.00000	372,750.00	356,775.00	95.71%	-15,975.00
				LF				
0078	569.99 PERFORMANCE CONCRETE QUALITY ADJUSTMENT - CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE BARRIER	1.000	13.35000	13.35000	13.35	13.35	100.00%	0.00
				QU				
0080	570.01 LEAD EXPOSURE CONTROL PLAN	(1)	5,000.00000	6,300.00000	5,000.00	6,300.00	126.00%	1,300.00
				LS				
0082	570.02 MEDICAL TESTING	8,000.000	1.00000	1.00000	8,000.00	8,000.00	100.00%	0.00
				DC				
0084	570.03 PERSONAL EXPOSURE MONITORING SAMPLE ANALYSIS	4,000.000	1.00000	1.00000	4,000.00	4,000.00	100.00%	0.00
				DC				

Low Bid Item Analysis
Contract ID: D214984

Letting Date: June 26, 2024

District(s):21

Vendor ID/Name: 13-1703801

DEFOE CORPORATION

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001	SECTION 1			Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0086	570.04 DECONTAMINATION FACILITIES	8.000	1,000.00000	420.00000 CW	8,000.00	3,360.00	42.00%	-4,640.00
0088	570.090001 ENVIRONMENTAL GROUND PROTECTION	(1)	5,000.00000	8,400.00000 LS	5,000.00	8,400.00	168.00%	3,400.00
0090	570.090002 ENVIRONMENTAL GROUND PROTECTION	(1)	5,000.00000	2,500.00000 LS	5,000.00	2,500.00	50.00%	-2,500.00
0092	570.090003 ENVIRONMENTAL GROUND PROTECTION	(1)	5,000.00000	4,200.00000 LS	5,000.00	4,200.00	84.00%	-800.00
0094	570.090004 ENVIRONMENTAL GROUND PROTECTION	(1)	5,000.00000	5,250.00000 LS	5,000.00	5,250.00	105.00%	250.00
0096	570.160001 CLASS B CONTAINMENT FOR PAINT REMOVAL	(1)	14,000.00000	12,500.00000 LS	14,000.00	12,500.00	89.29%	-1,500.00
0098	570.160002 CLASS B CONTAINMENT FOR PAINT REMOVAL	(1)	14,000.00000	4,200.00000 LS	14,000.00	4,200.00	30.00%	-9,800.00
0100	570.160003 CLASS B CONTAINMENT FOR PAINT REMOVAL	(1)	14,000.00000	6,000.00000 LS	14,000.00	6,000.00	42.86%	-8,000.00
0102	570.3335 25 LOCALIZED CLEANING AND PAINTING AT STEEL REPAIRS	(1)	9,000.00000	38,000.00000 LS	9,000.00	38,000.00	422.22%	29,000.00

Low Bid Item Analysis
Contract ID: D214984

Letting Date: June 26, 2024

District(s):21

Vendor ID/Name: 13-1703801

DEFOE CORPORATION

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001		SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0104	580.01 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURAL CONCRETE	18.000	2,000.00000	2,000.00000 CY	36,000.00	36,000.00	100.00%	0.00
0106	580.04 REMOVAL OF CONCRETE APPROACH SLAB	880.000	10.00000	30.00000 SF	8,800.00	26,400.00	300.00%	17,600.00
0108	582.0051 REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF STRUCTURAL CONCRETE	4.000	9,000.00000	12,000.00000 CY	36,000.00	48,000.00	133.33%	12,000.00
0110	582.0061 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURAL CONCRETE - REPLACEMENT WITH VERTICAL AND OVERHEAD PATCHING MATERIAL	665.000	190.00000	200.00000 SF	126,350.00	133,000.00	105.26%	6,650.00
0112	582.99 PERFORMANCE CONCRETE QUALITY ADJUSTMENT - REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF STRUCTURAL CONCRETE	1.000	45.00000	45.00000 QU	45.00	45.00	100.00%	0.00
0114	586.0201 DRILLING AND GROUTING BOLTS OR REINFORCEMENT BARS	205.000	60.00000	115.00000 EACH	12,300.00	23,575.00	191.67%	11,275.00
0116	586.0301 DRILLING AND GROUTING BOLTS OR REINFORCING BARS WITH PULLOUT TESTS	205.000	100.00000	120.00000 EACH	20,500.00	24,600.00	120.00%	4,100.00

Low Bid Item Analysis
Contract ID: D214984

Letting Date: June 26, 2024

District(s):21

Vendor ID/Name: 13-1703801

DEFOE CORPORATION

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001		SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0118	586.05 REMOVAL OF RIVETS - REPLACEMENT WITH HIGH STRENGTH BOLTS	286.000	80.00000	190.00000 EACH	22,880.00	54,340.00	237.50%	31,460.00
0120	586.10 FIELD DRILL HOLES IN EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL	92.000	90.00000	77.00000 EACH	8,280.00	7,084.00	85.56%	-1,196.00
0122	589.010001 REMOVAL OF EXISTING STEEL	1,660.000	25.00000	30.00000 LB	41,500.00	49,800.00	120.00%	8,300.00
0124	604.070101 ALTERING DRAINAGE STRUCTURES, LEACHING BASINS AND MANHOLES	3.000	5,000.00000	14,000.00000 EACH	15,000.00	42,000.00	280.00%	27,000.00
0126	606.53 RESETTING BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING	760.000	30.00000	55.00000 LF	22,800.00	41,800.00	183.33%	19,000.00
0128	606.57 RESETTING PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER	974.000	100.00000	130.00000 LF	97,400.00	126,620.00	130.00%	29,220.00
0130	606.5710 RESETTING PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER - HALF SECTION	155.000	100.00000	140.00000 LF	15,500.00	21,700.00	140.00%	6,200.00
0132	606.58 RESETTING HPBO (MOD.) CORRUGAED BEAM GUIDERAILING	262.000	45.00000	70.00000 LF	11,790.00	18,340.00	155.56%	6,550.00

Low Bid Item Analysis

Contract ID: D214984

Letting Date: June 26, 2024

District(s):21

Vendor ID/Name: 13-1703801

DEFOE CORPORATION

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001		SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0134	606.73 REMOVING AND DISPOSING BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING	80.000	20.00000	70.00000	1,600.00	5,600.00	350.00%	4,000.00
0136	607.0612 25 PROTECTIVE SCREENING (SNOW FENCE - 6'-9" HEIGHT)	660.000	80.00000	200.00000	52,800.00	132,000.00	250.00%	79,200.00
0138	607.3102 OPTIONAL CHAIN LINK FENCE, TYPE I WITH TOP TENSION WIRE 6' HIGH	20.000	200.00000	190.00000	4,000.00	3,800.00	95.00%	-200.00
0140	607.96 08 REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING FENCE	20.000	30.00000	395.00000	600.00	7,900.00	1316.67%	7,300.00
0142	609.0301 STONE CURB - BRIDGE (TYPE A)	10.000	90.00000	210.00000	900.00	2,100.00	233.33%	1,200.00
0144	609.1501 25 REMOVE AND RESET STONE CURB	30.000	70.00000	315.00000	2,100.00	9,450.00	450.00%	7,350.00
0146	619.01 BASIC WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL	(1)	2,030,000.00000	859,000.00000	2,030,000.00	859,000.00	42.32%	-1,171,000.00
0148	619.04 TYPE III CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE	52.000	200.00000	330.00000	10,400.00	17,160.00	165.00%	6,760.00
0150	619.080102 REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING STRIPES - EPOXY PAINT	18,616.000	1.00000	1.30000	18,616.00	24,200.80	130.00%	5,584.80

Low Bid Item Analysis
Contract ID: D214984

Letting Date: June 26, 2024

District(s):21

Vendor ID/Name: 13-1703801

DEFOE CORPORATION

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001		SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0152	619.0803 COVER EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKING STRIPES (REMOVABLE TAPE)	585.000	6.00000	8.00000	3,510.00	4,680.00	133.33%	1,170.00
0154	619.10010425 INTERIM PAVEMENT MARKINGS (REMOVABLE WET REFLECTIVE TAPE) 6"	46,876.000	4.50000	4.50000	210,942.00	210,942.00	100.00%	0.00
0156	619.12 TEMPORARY GLARE SCREEN	2,655.000	7.00000	32.00000	18,585.00	84,960.00	457.14%	66,375.00
0158	619.1706 25 LINEAR DELINATION SYSTEM	1,810.000	30.00000	4.00000	54,300.00	7,240.00	13.33%	-47,060.00
0160	619.1713 TEMPORARY POSITIVE BARRIER - CATEGORY 3 (PINNING PROHIBITED)	5,345.000	30.00000	35.00000	160,350.00	187,075.00	116.67%	26,725.00
0162	619.1715 TEMPORARY POSITIVE BARRIER - CATEGORY 5 (PINNING PROHIBITED)	1,070.000	40.00000	120.00000	42,800.00	128,400.00	300.00%	85,600.00
0164	619.1716 TEMPORARY POSITIVE BARRIER - CATEGORY 6 (PINNING REQUIRED)	1,880.000	45.00000	62.00000	84,600.00	116,560.00	137.78%	31,960.00
0166	619.1803 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR - REDIRECTIVE (TEST LEVEL 3)	2.000	5,000.00000	33,000.00000	10,000.00	66,000.00	660.00%	56,000.00

Low Bid Item Analysis
Contract ID: D214984

Letting Date: June 26, 2024

District(s):21

Vendor ID/Name: 13-1703801

DEFOE CORPORATION

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001		SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0168	619.21	2.000	3,000.00000	900.00000	6,000.00	1,800.00	30.00%	-4,200.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL MODULE			EACH				
0170	619.24	(1)	120,000.00000	90,000.00000	120,000.00	90,000.00	75.00%	-30,000.00
	NIGHTTIME OPERATIONS			LS				
0172	619.99600211	360.000	300.00000	500.00000	108,000.00	180,000.00	166.67%	72,000.00
	ON-SITE TOW TRUCK SERVICE (HEAVY)			DAY				
0174	625.01	(1)	120,000.00000	500,000.00000	120,000.00	500,000.00	416.67%	380,000.00
	SURVEY OPERATIONS			LS				
0176	627.5014 08	5,738.000	10.00000	4.50000	57,380.00	25,821.00	45.00%	-31,559.00
	CUTTING PAVEMENT			LF				
0178	637.12 25	30.000	3,000.00000	7,200.00000	90,000.00	216,000.00	240.00%	126,000.00
	ENGINEERS FIELD OFFICE -TYPE 2			MNTH				
0180	649.01	3,076.000	2.00000	3.00000	6,152.00	9,228.00	150.00%	3,076.00
	MILLED-IN AUDIBLE ROADWAY DELINEATORS (MIARDS)			LF				
0182	685.1106 25	5,222.000	1.50000	1.50000	7,833.00	7,833.00	100.00%	0.00
	WHITE EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES 6" x 20 MILS			LF				
0184	685.1206 25	3,135.000	1.50000	1.50000	4,702.50	4,702.50	100.00%	0.00
	YELLOW EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES 6" x 20 mil			LF				

Low Bid Item Analysis
Contract ID: D214984

Letting Date: June 26, 2024

District(s):21

Vendor ID/Name: 13-1703801

DEFOE CORPORATION

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001		SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0186	697.03	717,000.000	1.00000	1.00000	717,000.00	717,000.00	100.00%	0.00
	FIELD CHANGE PAYMENT			DC				
0188	698.04	6,852.000	1.00000	1.00000	6,852.00	6,852.00	100.00%	0.00
	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT			DC				
0190	698.05	1,065.000	1.00000	1.00000	1,065.00	1,065.00	100.00%	0.00
	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT			DC				
0192	698.06	100.000	1.00000	1.00000	100.00	100.00	100.00%	0.00
	STEEL/IRON PRICE ADJUSTMENT			DC				
0194	699.04 25	(1)	533,000.00000	725,000.00000	533,000.00	725,000.00	136.02%	192,000.00
	MOBILIZATION			LS				
Section Totals:					\$13,846,989.43	\$19,331,680.23	139.61%	\$5,484,690.80
Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items					\$13,846,989.43	\$19,331,680.23	139.61%	\$5,484,690.80
Contract Total Plus Time								

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Vendor Ranking

Contract ID: D214984

Counties: Rockland

Fed Aid #: TANY 24-26B

Letting Date: June 26, 2024 10:30

Region(s): 21

Contract Description: TANY 24-26B - BRIDGE REHABILITATION AT MP 29.41 AND MP 29.54

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	DEFOE CORPORATION	\$19,331,680.23	100.00%
2	PERFETTO CONTRACTING COMPANY INC	\$19,936,804.27	103.13%
3	PAUL J SCARIANO INC	\$22,273,000.00	115.22%

Spread Report

Contract ID: D214984		Project(s): N72304		Letting: 20240626	
Item	Quantity		Bidder 1	Bidder 2	Bidder 3
SECTION: 0001	SECTION 1				
201.06	1.000	LS	35,000.00000	12,073.42000	11,500.00000
202.2302	35,070.000		84.00000	57.00000	150.00000
203.02	2,247.000		130.00000	250.00000	140.00000
206.05	6.000		3,500.00000	867.41000	1,500.00000
209.1003	1,000.000		52.00000	9.50000	3.00000
304.12	1,220.000		120.00000	394.54000	90.00000
404.0001	144.000		110.00000	110.00000	110.00000
404.1281	984.000		250.00000	250.00000	255.00000
404.2589	619.000		220.00000	265.85000	255.00000
404.3789	1,282.000		200.00000	186.50000	255.00000
407.0103	679.000		6.00000	13.55000	32.00000
418.7603	23,451.000		5.00000	0.92000	10.00000
490.30	5,497.000		7.00000	16.45000	22.00000
555.0021	60.000		2,500.00000	3,000.00000	1,250.00000
555.9902	1.000		10.00000	10.00000	10.00000
556.0201	10.000		5.00000	2.79000	3.00000
556.0202	7,320.000		3.00000	5.49000	3.00000
557.1011	97.000		440.00000	880.62000	800.00000
557.60010004	3,705.000		19.00000	24.71000	26.00000
557.64010103	3,900.000		1,600.00000	1,520.00000	1,500.00000
557.9901	1.000		7.58000	7.58000	7.58000
558.02	3,705.000		20.00000	26.87000	20.00000
559.01	35,690.000		2.00000	1.23000	3.00000
559.02	8,980.000		3.00000	2.45000	3.00000

Spread Report

Contract ID: D214984		Project(s): N72304		Letting: 20240626	
Item	Quantity	Bidder 1	Bidder 2	Bidder 3	
SECTION: 0001	SECTION 1				
559.04	20,521.000	8.00000	7.60000	3.00000	
564.510001	1,660.000	150.00000	40.00000	95.00000	
564.510002	1,160.000	50.00000	40.00000	30.00000	
564.85010125	1.000	LS 20,000.00000	20,000.00000	17,500.00000	
565.4303 25	27.000	9,600.00000	8,000.00000	1,000.00000	
566.01	146.000	700.00000	800.00000	1,200.00000	
566.02	330.000	2,700.00000	1,975.00000	2,000.00000	
567.60	336.000	525.00000	700.00000	900.00000	
567.6100 25	810.000	1,000.00000	90.00000	80.00000	
568.70	80.000	300.00000	285.00000	380.00000	
569.02	190.000	570.00000	491.00000	210.00000	
569.04	1,065.000	335.00000	425.00000	500.00000	
569.99	1.000	13.35000	13.35000	13.35000	
570.01	1.000	LS 6,300.00000	5,185.22000	5,200.00000	
570.02	8,000.000	1.00000	1.00000	1.00000	
570.03	4,000.000	1.00000	1.00000	1.00000	
570.04	8.000	420.00000	259.26000	260.00000	
570.090001	1.000	LS 8,400.00000	5,185.22000	5,200.00000	
570.090002	1.000	LS 2,500.00000	5,185.22000	5,200.00000	
570.090003	1.000	LS 4,200.00000	5,185.22000	5,200.00000	
570.090004	1.000	LS 5,250.00000	5,185.22000	5,200.00000	
570.160001	1.000	LS 12,500.00000	5,185.22000	5,200.00000	
570.160002	1.000	LS 4,200.00000	5,185.22000	5,200.00000	
570.160003	1.000	LS 6,000.00000	5,185.22000	5,200.00000	

Spread Report

Contract ID: D214984 **Project(s):** N72304 **Letting:** 20240626

Item	Quantity		Bidder 1	Bidder 2	Bidder 3
SECTION: 0001	SECTION 1				
570.3335 25	1.000	LS	38,000.00000	114,074.78000	135,000.00000
580.01	18.000		2,000.00000	1,501.14000	1,000.00000
580.04	880.000		30.00000	125.47000	25.00000
582.0051	4.000		12,000.00000	14,056.37000	9,600.00000
582.0061	665.000		200.00000	130.08000	300.00000
582.99	1.000		45.00000	45.00000	45.00000
586.0201	205.000		115.00000	57.71000	45.00000
586.0301	205.000		120.00000	71.18000	85.00000
586.05	286.000		190.00000	30.00000	152.00000
586.10	92.000		77.00000	100.00000	62.00000
589.010001	1,660.000		30.00000	26.93000	23.00000
604.070101	3.000		14,000.00000	3,708.10000	4,700.00000
606.53	760.000		55.00000	52.00000	53.00000
606.57	974.000		130.00000	184.27000	54.00000
606.5710	155.000		140.00000	317.71000	53.00000
606.58	262.000		70.00000	65.75000	35.00000
606.73	80.000		70.00000	28.74000	24.00000
607.0612 25	660.000		200.00000	191.00000	135.00000
607.3102	20.000		190.00000	180.00000	145.00000
607.96 08	20.000		395.00000	27.57000	68.00000
609.0301	10.000		210.00000	259.57000	165.00000
609.1501 25	30.000		315.00000	164.03000	195.00000
619.01	1.000	LS	859,000.00000	1,530,200.00000	2,000,000.00000
619.04	52.000		330.00000	773.56000	245.00000

Spread Report

Contract ID: D214984		Project(s): N72304		Letting: 20240626	
Item	Quantity	Bidder 1	Bidder 2	Bidder 3	
SECTION: 0001		SECTION 1			
619.080102	18,616.000	1.30000	1.25000	1.25000	
619.0803	585.000	8.00000	7.00000	7.00000	
619.10010425	46,876.000	4.50000	3.95000	3.50000	
619.12	2,655.000	32.00000	27.40000	11.00000	
619.1706 25	1,810.000	4.00000	8.79000	7.00000	
619.1713	5,345.000	35.00000	56.06000	43.00000	
619.1715	1,070.000	120.00000	123.26000	66.00000	
619.1716	1,880.000	62.00000	193.26000	66.00000	
619.1803	2.000	33,000.00000	58,427.48000	11,000.00000	
619.21	2.000	900.00000	28,156.01000	6,600.00000	
619.24	1.000	LS 90,000.00000	350,000.00000	429,871.07000	
619.99600211	360.000	500.00000	3,000.00000	2,000.00000	
625.01	1.000	LS 500,000.00000	308,000.00000	500,000.00000	
627.5014 08	5,738.000	4.50000	3.70000	3.50000	
637.12 25	30.000	7,200.00000	12,000.00000	7,500.00000	
649.01	3,076.000	3.00000	3.50000	3.00000	
685.1106 25	5,222.000	1.50000	1.25000	1.00000	
685.1206 25	3,135.000	1.50000	1.25000	1.00000	
697.03	717,000.000	1.00000	1.00000	1.00000	
698.04	6,852.000	1.00000	1.00000	1.00000	
698.05	1,065.000	1.00000	1.00000	1.00000	
698.06	100.000	1.00000	1.00000	1.00000	
699.04 25	1.000	LS 725,000.00000	760,000.00000	850,000.00000	
Contract Item Totals:		\$19,331,680.23	\$19,936,804.27	\$22,273,000.00	